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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 330 330 330
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 70 70

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships /
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships
female) from the from from the
State and Institution Private
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 496 234 730 730 0 0 97 633 573 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 29 23 52 52 0 0 2 50 42 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

157
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year

the year in the year
(2012-13) 280 197 (2013-14)
(2013-14) 280 219 (2014-15)
(2014-15) 330 244 (2015-16)

No. of students Academic
admitted through  Year
Lateral entry

0 (2014-15)
0 (2015-16)
0 (2016-17)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake inthe  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 0 0
(2014-15) 0 0
(2015-16) 70 16

No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
graduating in students placed students
minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
152 45 132000 (One Lack 64

Thirty Two

Thousand Only)
174 67 144000 (One Lack 38

Forty Four

Thousands Only )
185 70 156000 (One lack 81

Fifty Six Thousands

only)

Academic  No. of students graduating
Year in minimum stipulated time
(2014-15) 0

(2015-16) 0O

(2016-17) 12

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

475916 (Four lack seventy five
thousand nine hundred and
sixteen)

225341 (Two lack twenty five
thousand three hundred and
forty one)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

700000 (Seven Lacks)

6200000 (Sixty two lacks )

500000 (Five Lacks)

50000 (Fifty Thousands )

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
5 180000 (One lack Eighty 0
Thousands only)
2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

696528 (Six lack ninety six
thousand five hindered and
twenty eight )

44523 (Forty four thousand five
hundred and Twenty Three )

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

500000 (Five lacks )

5700000 (Fifty Seven lacks )

100000 (One Lack)

35000 (Thirty Five Thousands )

Utilised Amount

560901 (five lack sixty thousand
nine hundred and one)

258818 (Two lack fifty eighty
thousand eighty hundred and
eighteen)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

500000 (Five lacks )

5200000 (Fifty Two lacks )

100000 (One Lack)

20000 (Twenty Thousands)



PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

A DOULATH

BASHA

A RAZIYA

B

SUBRAMANYAM

C HAMSAGIRI

C JAYANTHI

CM HARI

C SHANMUGAM

D MAHENDRA

D SOMASEKHAR

G HARI

G SASI KUMAR

J THANGARAJU

K ANANDA

KUMAR

K'S PALANI

K SHILPA

M DILEEP
KUMAR

Age

30

30

29

34

24

28

a4

33

28

23

29

31

31

25

29

Designation

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

MCA

MSc(Mathematics)

M.A

M.COM

M.Sc.

B.P.Ed

M.Sc.

M.A

MBA

M.COM

M.Sc.

Experience
(In Months)

54

84

74

73

24

92

204

60

60

72

42

84

86

24

60

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

10-06-
2016

02-06-
2011

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2015

14-11-
2017

08-06-
2015

08-07-
2011

12-06-
2012

17-06-
2012

16-06-
2011

31-07-
2017

30-06-
2015

03-06-
2013

16-09-
2010

01-07-
2017

10-07-
2014

No

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

M KARPAGAM

M PARTHIBAN

M VASUDEVAN

P

SUBRAMANYAM

R BALAKRISHNA

R NAGESH

R RAJESWARI

R SRIHARI

S ARUNA

S HARIKRISHNA

S RAMESH

BABU

S SUMAIYA
BANU

\
ADINARAYANA

V MURALI

26

26

38

29

25

26

27

31

28

24

27

28

36

32

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M. Phil

MBA

M.Ed

MCA

MSc(Mathematics)

M.COM

MSc(Mathematics)

MCA

MBA

M.Sc.

M.COM

MBA

M.A.(Economics)

M.COM

20

61

84

50

49

24

74

36

28

37

57

37

86

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-03-
2017

10-06-
2012

04-06-
2012

01-06-
2013

02-07-
2014

01-07-
2013

10-07-
2017

05-03-
2015

07-07-
2014

08-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

08-06-
2013

16-06-
2014

01-06-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



