

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-27778

Institute Name: Kuppam Degree College, Chinnakurabala palli ,Kuppam

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

### **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	330	330	330			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	70	70				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	496	234	730	730	0	0	97	633	573	0	0	157
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	29	23	52	52	0	0	2	50	42	0	0	10

#### Placement & Higher Studies

JG [3 Years	Program(s)]: Place	ment & higher studio	es for previo	ous 3 years					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	280	197	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	152	45	132000 (One Lack Thirty Two Thousand Only )	64
(2013-14)	280	219	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	174	67	144000 (One Lack Forty Four Thousands Only )	38
(2014-15)	330	244	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	185	70	156000 (One lack Fifty Six Thousands only )	81

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	70	16	(2016-17)	12	5	180000 (One lack Eighty Thousands only )	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	ccluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	475916 (Four lack seventy five thousand nine hundred and sixteen )	696528 (Six lack ninety six thousand five hindered and twenty eight )	560901 (five lack sixty thousand nine hundred and one )
New Equipment for Laboratories	225341 (Two lack twenty five thousand three hundred and forty one )	44523 (Forty four thousand five hundred and Twenty Three )	258818 (Two lack fifty eighty thousand eighty hundred and eighteen)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero )	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	700000 (Seven Lacks )	500000 (Five lacks )	500000 (Five lacks )
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	6200000 (Sixty two lacks )	5700000 (Fifty Seven lacks )	5200000 (Fifty Two lacks )
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	500000 (Five Lacks )	100000 (One Lack )	100000 (One Lack)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	50000 (Fifty Thousands )	35000 (Thirty Five Thousands )	20000 (Twenty Thousands)

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	A DOULATH BASHA	30	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	54	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2016		Regular
2	A RAZIYA	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	84	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2011		Regular
3	B SUBRAMANYAM	29	Lecturer	Male	M.A	74	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
4	C HAMSAGIRI	34	Lecturer	Male	M.A	73	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015		Regular
5	C JAYANTHI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2017		Regular
6	C M HARI	28	Lecturer	Male	MCA	92	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2015		Regular
7	C SHANMUGAM	44	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	204	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2011		Regular
8	D MAHENDRA	33	Lecturer	Male	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2012		Regular
9	D SOMASEKHAR	30	Lecturer	Male	м.сом	60	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2012		Regular
10	G HARI	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011		Regular
11	G SASI KUMAR	23	Lecturer	Male	B.P.Ed	15	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2017		Regular
12	J THANGARAJU	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	42	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2015		Regular
13	K ANANDA KUMAR	31	Lecturer	Male	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013		Regular
14	K S PALANI	31	Lecturer	Male	MBA	86	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2010		Regular
15	K SHILPA	25	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017		Regular
16	M DILEEP KUMAR	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2014		Regular

17	M KARPAGAM	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	20	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2017	 Regular
18	M PARTHIBAN	26	Lecturer	Male	МВА	61	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2012	 Regular
19	M VASUDEVAN	38	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Ed	84	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	 Regular
20	P SUBRAMANYAM	29	Lecturer	Male	MCA	50	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013	 Regular
21	R BALAKRISHNA	25	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	37	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2014	 Regular
22	R NAGESH	26	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	49	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
23	R RAJESWARI	27	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	24	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017	 Regular
24	R SRIHARI	31	Lecturer	Male	MCA	74	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2015	 Regular
25	S ARUNA	28	Lecturer	Female	МВА	36	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014	 Regular
26	S HARIKRISHNA	24	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	28	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2017	 Regular
27	S RAMESH BABU	27	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	37	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Regular
28	S SUMAIYA BANU	28	Lecturer	Female	MBA	57	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2013	 Regular
29	V ADINARAYANA	36	Lecturer	Male	M.A.(Economics)	37	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2014	 Regular
30	V MURALI	32	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	86	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010	 Regular